

Ref. No. - OIL/CO/SE/2023-24/71

November 11, 2023

Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 530135

Symbol: OPTIEMUS

Subject: Newspaper Clippings regarding publication of Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to captioned subject, this is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 has been published in following newspapers today i.e on 11th November, 2023, copies of the same are enclosed herewith:

1. Financial Express (English) - All Editions
2. Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi NCR Edition

A copy of the published advertisement is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,
For Optiemus Infracom Limited

Vikas Chandra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As Above

OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED

CIN : L64200DL1993PLC054086

Reg. Office: K-20, 2nd Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024

P.: 011-29840906-907 | Fax: 011-29840908 | www.optiemus.com

Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited

(Formerly known as Alumeco India Extrusion Limited)
Regd. Office: A-2/78-B, Keshav Puram, New Delhi - 110035
Website: www.gael.co.in, E-mail: cs@gael.co.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 [Unaudited]	Half year ended 30.09.2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 [Unaudited]	Year ended 31.03.2023 [Audited]
1. Total income from operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.35
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.73	10.77	4.49	(1.45)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.73	10.77	4.49	(1.45)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.73	10.77	4.49	(1.45)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	4.73	10.77	4.49	(1.45)
6. Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	52.70	52.70	52.70	52.70
7. Other Equity [Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)]	-	-	-	14.12
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.90	2.04	0.85	(0.28)
b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.90	2.04	0.85	(0.28)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.gael.co.in and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,

Sd/-

Anand Bharti

Place: New Delhi

Whole Time Director and CFO

Date: 10th November, 2023

DIN: 02469989

HOWARD HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1989PLC038622

Regd Office:- 20, Maurya Complex, B-28 Subhash Chowk, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092
Corp. Off.: Hotel Howard plaza, Fatehabad Road, Agra-282001
Tel: 0562-404-8600, Fax: 0562-404-8668 Email: info@howardhotelsltd.com, Website: www.howardhotelsltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited (Reviewed)			Unaudited (Reviewed)		Audited
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations	217.83	256.89	181.31	474.72	338.86	1033.50
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	117.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	117.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	74.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	78.03
6	Equity Share Capital	911.32	911.32	911.32	911.32	911.32	911.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	95.71
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations						
	Basic :	(0.27)	0.22	(0.27)	(0.05)	(0.51)	0.81
	Diluted :	(0.27)	0.22	(0.27)	(0.05)	(0.51)	0.81

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.howardhotelsltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Howard Hotels Limited

Sd/-

Niranakar Nath Mittal

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN: 01533102

Place: Agra

Date: 10.11.2023

WALLFORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Reg Off: 205A, Hari Chambers, S. B. Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

(CIN - L65920MH1994PLC082992)

Tel: 66184016 / 66184017; Email: deepak.lahoti@wallfort.com; cosc@wallfort.com; Website: www.wallfort.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 September, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For Quarter ended			For Half Year ended		For Year Ended
	30.09.2023 [Unaudited]	30.06.2023 [Unaudited]	30.09.2022 [Unaudited]	30.09.2023 [Unaudited]	30.09.2022 [Unaudited]	31.03.2023 [Audited]
Total income from operations (net)	1584.95	1780.54	1067.26	3365.51		1991.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1253.82	1472.43	763.08	2726.27		606.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1253.82	1472.43	763.08	2726.27		606.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1093.49	1388.79	763.08	2482.30		504.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1088.83	1388.79	768.08	2477.64		550.58
Equity Share Capital	968.72	968.72	968.72	968.72		968.72
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	13465.52	12376.65	10871.51	13465.52		10987.86
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	11.29	14.34	7.88	25.62		5.21
Diluted:	11.29	14.34	7.88	25.62		5.21

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.wallfort.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Wallfort Financial Services Limited

Sd/-

Ashok Bharada

Managing Director

DIN: 00407830

Place : Mumbai

Date : 11/11/2023

AGGARSAIN SPINNERS LIMITED

CIN: L17297HR1998PLC034043

REGD. OFFICE: 2ND FLOOR, SCO 404, SECTOR-20, PANCHKULA-134116

Phone: 0172-4644777, Email: aggarsainspinners@gmail.com

Website : www.aggarsainspinners.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		3 Months Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	3 Months Ended 30.09.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total income from operation	2,378.27	3,667.70	2,860.57	372.54
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.79	16.47	52.35	3.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	5.79	16.47	52.35	3.88
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional &/or Extraordinary Items)	4.31	12.22	37.82	1.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)				
6	Equity Share Capital	350.34	350.34	350.34	350.34
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)				
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of Rs. 10 each)	0.12	0.35	1.08	0.05
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.12	0.35	1.08	0.05
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	0.35	1.08	0.05
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of rs. 10 each)	0.12	0.35	1.08	0.05
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.12	0.35	1.08	0.05
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.12	0.35	1.08	0.05

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website (www.aggarsainspinners.com).

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10-11-2023

For and on behalf of Board

For Aggarsain Spinnars Limited

Sunny Garg

Managing Director

DIN No.: 02000004

Date: 10.11.2023

Place: Panchkula

AMS POLYMERS LIMITED (Formerly, Sai Moh Auto Links Limited)

Regd. Off.: C-52, Saraswati Vihar, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034
Phone: 011-27017987, Fax: 011-27017987, Website: www.amspolymers.com,
CIN : L34300DL1985PLC020510, Email: polymersams@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs) Except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	For Six Months Ended 30.09.2023	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	2225.86	4532.69	1940.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.06	43.93	6.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.06	43.93	6.72
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.06	32.51	3.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	23.06	32.51	3.20
6	Equity Share Capital	330.25	330.25	330.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	Basic:	0.5	0.98	0.96
	Diluted:	0.5	0.98	0.96

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amspolymers.com. The above Unaudited Financial results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board Directors of

AMS Polymers Limited

Sd/-

Anand Kumar

Managing Director

DIN: 01381489

Place: New Delhi

Date: 10/11/2023

WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L51226MH1983PLC165499

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.winrocommercial.com; Email: winro.investor@gcvl.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 6)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Six Months Ended
		Sept 30, 2023 [Unaudited]	Sept 30, 2022 [Unaudited]	Sept 30, 2023 [Unaudited]	Sept 30, 2022 [Unaudited]	Sept 30, 2023 [Unaudited]
1)	Total Income	10,384.92	16,866.55	21,891.62	10,384.92	16,866.55
2)	Net profit before Tax #	10,037.14	16,478.18	21,204.83	10,037.14	16,478.18
3)	Net profit after Tax #	8,529.68	14,147.35	18,103.32	11,803.55	16,409.80
4)	Total Comprehensive income (Comprising Net Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	10,393.98	15,971.99	23,822.79	15,002.00	22,150.07
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25	125.25
6)	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic (not annualised)	680.99	1,129.49	1,445.33	942.37	1,310.12
	(b) Diluted (not annualised)	680.99	1,129.49	1,445.33	942.37	1,310.12

#The Company does not have Exceptional/ Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.winrocommercial.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Hetal Khaipada

Chairperson

DIN : 00055823

Dated : November 10, 2023

Place : Mumbai



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
www.rbi.org.in

**AUCTION OF STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES**

The following State Governments have offered to sell stock by way of auction, for an aggregate amount of **₹12,500 crore** (Face Value).

Sr. No.	State/UT	Amount to be raised (₹ cr)	Additional borrowing (Greenshoe) option (₹ cr)	Tenure (in years)	Type of auction
1.	Andhra Pradesh	500	-	15	Yield based
2.	Goa	100	-	10	Yield based
3.	Himachal Pradesh	800	-	15	Yield based
4.	Jammu and Kashmir	1,100	-	30	Yield based
5.	Maharashtra	2,000	-	10	Yield based
6.	Telangana	1,000	-	17	Yield based
7.	Uttar Pradesh	2,000	-	12	Yield based
Total		12,500	-	-	-

The auction will be conducted on Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) in multiple-price format on **November 13, 2023 (Monday)**. Individual investors can also place bids as per the non-competitive scheme through the Retail Direct portal (<https://rbiretaildirect.org.in>). For further details please refer to RBI press release dated **November 09, 2023 (Thursday)** on RBI website www.rbi.org.in.

"Don't get cheated by E-mails/SMSs/Calls promising you money."

**OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED**

CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086

Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lalpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024

Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201307

Website: www.optiemus.com, E-mail: info@optiemus.com, Ph. No. 011-29940906

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Figures in lakhs except EPS

Figures in Rupees except for Equity													
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	13,110.07	14,491.49	12,830.55	27,601.56	27,325.34	59,727.15	27,434.46	28,157.65	30,086.74	55,592.12	50,669.79	1,17,388.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	505.18	579.55	662.10	1,084.75	1,609.14	4,265.04	1,005.50	941.69	1,183.31	1,947.21	1,779.78	6,005.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	505.18	579.55	662.10	1,084.75	1,609.14	4,265.04	924.84	1,196.94	1,016.17	2,121.79	1,635.92	5,313.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	372.79	433.94	495.49	806.74	1,203.21	3,480.22	539.73	939.26	709.90	1,478.99	1,207.80	4,187.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	372.21	434.41	496.05	806.63	1,206.83	3,479.48	539.15	939.73	710.46	1,478.88	1,211.42	4,186.90
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share: Rs. 10/-)	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,581.42	8,585.72	8,581.42	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,581.42	8,585.72	8,581.42	8,585.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	32,436.29	-	-	-	-	-	29,660.51
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
(a)	Basic	0.43	0.51	1.73	0.94	1.41	4.05	0.63	1.09	0.83	1.72	1.41	4.88
(b)	Diluted	0.43	0.50	1.73	0.94	1.41	4.04	0.63	1.08	0.83	1.72	1.41	4.87

हॉवर्ड होटल्स लिमिटेड							
CIN: L74899DL1989PLC038622							
पंजी. कार्या: 20, होर्न कॉन्वेन्स, बी-28 सुभाष चौक, लखी नगर, नई दिल्ली-110082							
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: होटल हॉवर्ड प्लाजा, कनेक्टाव रोड, आगरा-282001							
फोन: 0562-404-8800, फैक्स: 0562-404-8888 ईमेल: info@howardhotelsltd.com, वेबसाइट: www.howardhotelsltd.com							
30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंशित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण							
(क. लाखों में प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर)							
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		
		अनअंशित (नगणित)			अनअंशित (नगणित)		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1.	प्रभावित से कुल आय	217.83	256.89	181.31	474.72	336.86	1033.50
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर और असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	117.10
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	117.10
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	74.14
5.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल)	-23.97	19.70	(24.37)	-4.27	-46.03	78.03
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	911.32	911.32	911.32	911.32	911.32	911.32
7.	रिजर्व (प्रतिवर्ष वर्ष की अंशित बतौर शीट के रूप में दिखाया गया पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	95.71
8.	प्रति शेयर आय (बेसिक रु 10/- में) जारी न बंद प्रभावितों के लिए बेसिक	(0.27)	0.22	(0.27)	(0.05)	(0.51)	0.81
	अवध्यूतितः	(0.27)	0.22	(0.27)	(0.05)	(0.51)	0.81
नोट: सेबी (पूरीकरण अनिवार्य) एवं प्रकटीकरण अधिनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दर्ज की गई उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्घरण है। वित्तीय वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट और www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.howardhotelsltd.com पर उपलब्ध है।							
कृते और निदेशक मंडल की ओर से हॉवर्ड होटल्स लिमिटेड द्वारा,/-							
निर्वाहक मान्य निदेशक (अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक) DIN: 0153102							
स्थान: आगरा तिथि: 10.11.2023							

NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Off : 3rd Floor, Surya Plaza, K-185/1, Sarai Julena, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025						
Tel. No.: 011-49872442, E-mail: cs@modisteel.net, CIN: L74899DL1987PLC026617						
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023						
(Rs. in Lakhs, Unless Otherwise Stated)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	31.03.2023 Audited
	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	30.09.2023 Un-Audited	30.09.2022 Un-Audited	
Total income from operations	317.48	367.13	313.32	684.61	778.67	1455.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional)	7.05	39.65	32.63	46.70	2.79	21.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional)	7.05	39.65	32.63	46.70	2.79	21.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional)	2.90	29.89	36.54	32.79	9.97	22.27
Equity Share Capital	467.68	467.68	467.68	467.68	467.68	467.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						2513.52
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
- Basic (in Rs.):	0.06	0.64	0.78	0.70	0.21	0.48
- Diluted (in Rs.):	0.05	0.54	0.66	0.59	0.18	0.40
NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.modisteel.com).						
For NATIONAL GENERAL INDUSTRIES LTD. Sd/- Pawan Kumar Modi Managing Director DIN: 00051679						
Place : New Delhi Date : 09.11.2023						

अरावली सिक्योरिटीज एण्ड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड						
सीआईएन : L67120HR1980PLC039125						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : मुख्य सं. 138, चतुर्थ तल, राइडर हाउस, सेक्टर-44, गुडगांव-122003, हरियाणा						
ईमेल : info@aravalsecurities.com, वेबसाइट : www.aravalsecurities.com						
30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के एकल अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण						
(क. लाख में)						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष		समाप्त वर्ष
		30/09/2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30/06/2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30/09/2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30/09/2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31/03/2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1	कुल आय	16.21	16.18	12.41	32.39	31.41
2	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ / (हानि) (आपसाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(9.11)	(14.79)	(10.07)	(23.90)	(18.84)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ / (हानि) (आपसाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(9.11)	(14.79)	(10.07)	(23.90)	(18.84)
4	कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ / (हानि) (आपसाधिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(9.23)	(14.79)	(10.00)	(24.02)	(18.77)
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ / हानि (कर उपरांत) तथा व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट)	(9.11)	(14.67)	(9.91)	(23.78)	(18.62)
6	समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38
7	आरंभिक निधि (प्रारंभिक वर्ष के तुलना-पत्र में निर्दिष्टानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरंभित छोड़कर)					(1534.18)
8	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)					
	मूलभूत :	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.10)	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.16)	Rs (0.12)
	दिल्लीयुटि :	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.10)	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.16)	Rs (0.12)
नियमन: 1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (पूरीकरण अनिवार्य) विनियमन-2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास फाइलबद्ध 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्घरण है। लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और (www.aravalsecurities.com) पर उपलब्ध है। 2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का अर्द्धवर्ष एनए 34 (अंशित वित्तीय परिणाम) में निर्दिष्ट प्रारूप एवं प्रमाणित विवरणों के साथ है, जोकि अंशितवर्ष 2013 (अंशितवर्ष) की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित वित्तीय लेखांकन मानकों (इंडियन एनए) तथा सामान्य रूप में भारत में स्वीकृत अन्य मानकानुसार लेखांकन प्रणाली के अनुसार और सेबी (पूरीकरण अनिवार्य) एवं प्रकटीकरण अधिनियम, 2015 (पूरीकरण अनिवार्य) के विनियम 33 के अनुसार में समाविष्ट किया गया है। 3. दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के कंपनी के अनुसूचित वित्तीय अलेखापरीक्षित परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षण वित्तीय द्वारा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 10 नवंबर 2023 को आयोजित की गई अपनी बैठक में इसे अनुमोदित किया गया है। 4. कंपनी के वित्तीय लेखापरीक्षकों ने दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के कंपनी के उपयुक्त वित्तीय अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की सहीत तथ्यता की है तथा इन पर आवश्यकताएं तथ्य तथ्य की हैं। 5. आय का अंशितवर्ष 1961 के अंतर्गत कानून का प्रभावित जो है वह पूर्ण रूप से लिए प्रभावित कानून का प्रभावित के आधार पर बनाया गया है। 6. वित्तियन में कंपनी का वित्तियन जो है वह केवल एक खराब वित्तीय और अन्य वित्तियन के आधार पर बनाया गया है तथा वित्तियन जो है वह वित्तियन की पूर्ण 100-परिवर्तनक खराब के अनुसार कोई भी वित्तियन प्रभावित, परिवर्तनक खराब नहीं है। 7. दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़े सुलभकरी आंकड़े हैं, जो कि 30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष प्राप्त वित्तीय वित्तीय वर्ष के 30 जुन 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तक के उपरोक्त वित्तीय आंकड़ों के मध्य अंतर के रूप में प्रस्तुत हैं। 8. पूर्ववर्ति तिमाही (वर्ष के आंकड़ों को, उनके तुलनायोग करने के अंत में, जोकि कड़ी की अनिवार्य समझा गया है, पुनर्निर्धारित/पुनर्निर्धारित किया गया है। 9. बोर्ड के अध्यक्ष द्वारा कृते अरावली सिक्योरिटीज एण्ड फाइनेंस लिमिटेड द्वारा,/-						
स्थान: मुख्य शहर तिथि: 10 नवंबर 2023						
स्थान : गुडगांव अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक						

CRANEX LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 9, DDA Market, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016						
Corporate Office: 57/1, Industrial Area, Site IV, Sahibabad (U.P.)-201010						
Website: www.cranexltd.com, E-mail: investors@cranexltd.com, CIN: L74899DL1973PLC006503						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023	30.09.2023
1 Total Income from operations	1,497.47	2,427.56	755.39	1,497.47	2,427.56	1,587.91
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	71.50	91.34	20.51	71.50	91.34	34.51
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	71.50	91.34	20.51	70.99	89.46	31.81
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.69	54.56	11.25	39.18	52.68	19.56
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40.52	56.35	11.25	40.01	54.47	19.56
6 Equity paid up share capital	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)(Quarterly not annualised) :						
Basic (₹)	0.66	0.91	0.19	0.65	0.88	0.33
Diluted (₹)	0.66	0.91	0.19	0.65	0.88	0.33
Notes: 1 The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th November,2023 and have also been limited reviewed by Statutory auditors of the company. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30,2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.polymedure.com.						
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF CRANEX LIMITED Sd/- CHAITANYA AGRAWAL WHOLETIME DIRECTOR AND CFO DIN: 05108809						
Place : New Delhi Date : 9th November 2023						

SUPRA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED						
Regd. Off: 1212, 12TH FLOOR, 89 HEMKUNT CHAMBER, NEHRU PLACE NEW DELHI – 110 619						
CIN:L65999DL1985PLC019987 Phone: 011-2642911, Website: www.supraindustrialresources.in Email: supraxexchange.com@gmail.Com						
Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 30.09.2023						
Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS)						
S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding three months Ended in the previous year		
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.89	0.88	0.81		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax*	(0.76)	(0.31)	(0.01)		
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.76)	(0.31)	(0.01)		
4	Equity Share Capital	25.00	25.00	25.00		
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(0.76)	(0.31)	(0.01)		
6	Earnings Per Share (from ordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (In Rs.) 1.Basic: 2.Diluted :	(0.27)	(0.12)	0.00		
*The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above period						
NOTES: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full financial results are available on the company's Website www.supraindustrialresources.in and on the stock exchange website www.mse.in 2. The unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th Sep, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10/11/2023 3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards)Rules 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extend applicable.						
for Supra Industrial Resources Ltd, Sd/- Rajat Agarwal Director (DIN 00265205)						
Place: New Delhi Date: 10/11/2023						

MODIPON LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hapur Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad -201 204 (UP)

CIN: L65993UP1965PLC003082 Mobile: +91-9582388706; E-mail: modipon@modimangal.in Website : www.modipon.net

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2023

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			For the Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.03	-	-	0.03	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and Exceptional Items	(13.29)	(16.81)	(10.97)	(24.26)	(29.29)	(60.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Exceptional Items)	(13.29)	(16.81)	(10.97)	(24.26)	(29.29)	(60.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(13.29)	(16.81)	(10.97)	(24.26)	(29.29)	(60.91)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13.29)	(16.81)	(10.97)	(24.26)	(29.29)	(60.91)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67
7	Earnings Per Share (before Exceptional Items) of Rs 10/- each						
	Basic (Rs):	(0.11)	(0.15)	(0.09)	(0.21)	(0.25)	(0.53)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.11)	(0.15)	(0.09)	(0.21)	(0.25)	(0.53)
8	Earnings Per Share (after exceptional items) of Rs 10/- each						
	Basic (Rs):	(0.11)	(0.15)	(0.09)	(0.21)	(0.25)	(0.53)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.11)	(0.15)	(0.09)	(0.21)	(0.25)	(0.53)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.modipon.in and also be accessed on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Manish Modi)
Managing Director
DIN 08030636

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10.11.2023